74LCX373
Low-Voltage Octal Transparent Latch with 5V Tolerant
Inputs and Outputs
General Description
The LCX373 consists of eight latches with TRI-STATE® out-
puts for bus organized system applications. The device is
designed for low voltage (3.3V) VCC applications with capa-
bility of interfacing to a 5V signal environment.

COUT Output Capacitance VCC = 3.3V, VI = 0V or VCC 8 pF
CPD Power Dissipation Capacitance VCC = 3.3V, VI = 0V or VCC, F = 10 MHz 25 pF
74LCX373 Ordering Information
The device number is used to form part of a simplified purchasing code where the package type and temperature range are de-
fined as follows
DS011995-5
5 www.national.com
6
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters)
20-Lead (0.300" Wide) Molded Small Outline Package, JEDEC
Order Number 74LCX373WM or 74LCX373WMX
NS Package Number M20B
7 www.national.com
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) (Continued)
20-Lead Small Outline Package, EIAJ (SJ)
Order Number 74LCX373SJ or 74LCX373SJX
NS Package Number M20D
www.national.com 8
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) (Continued)
20-Lead Molded Shrink Small Outline Package, EIAJ, Type II
Order Number 74LCX373MSA or 74LCX373MSAX
NS Package Number MSA20
9 www.national.com
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) (Continued)
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
NATIONAL’S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DE-
VICES OR SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF NATIONAL SEMI-
CONDUCTOR CORPORATION. As used herein:
1. Life support devices or systems are devices or sys-
tems which, (a) are intended for surgical implant into
the body, or (b) support or sustain life, and whose fail-
ure to perform when properly used in accordance
with instructions for use provided in the labeling, can
be reasonably expected to result in a significant injury
to the user.
2. A critical component in any component of a life support
device or system whose failure to perform can be rea-
sonably expected to cause the failure of the life support
device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
National Semiconductor
Corporation
1111 West Bardin Road
Arlington, TX 76017
Tel: 1(800) 272-9959
Fax: 1(800) 737-7018
National Semiconductor
Europe
Fax: (+49) 0-180-530 85 86
Email: cnjwge@tevm2.nsc.com
Deutsch Tel: (+49) 0-180-530 85 85
English Tel: (+49) 0-180-532 78 32
Français Tel: (+49) 0-180-532 93 58
Italiano Tel: (+49) 0-180-534 16 80
National Semiconductor
Hong Kong Ltd.
13th Floor, Straight Block,
Ocean Centre, 5 Canton Rd.
Tsimshatsui, Kowloon
Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2737-1600
Fax: (852) 2736-9960
National Semiconductor
Japan Ltd.
Tel: 81-043-299-2308
Fax: 81-043-299-2408
20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package, JEDEC
Order Number 74LCX373MTC or 74LCX373MTCX
NS Package Number MTC20
74
LC
X